KesapurathWorld LLP
C/0. Edwin Alexander, Sec 7, Plot No. 310,
Gandhidham - 370202, Kachchh, Gujarat, India.

Date: 8th January, 2025

To,

The Department of Corporate Service,

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

To,

The Board of Directors of
Cargotrans Maritime Limited
DBZ-S-61, 2rdFloor Shyam Paragon,
Gandhidham - 370201, Kachchh,
Gujarat, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Enclosed herewith the disclosure as required to be made for captioned subject upon receipt of
intimation of allotment of Equity shares on Preferential basis by Cargotrans Maritime Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.
Yours Faithfully,

For Self and on behalf of PAC
EDWI N Digitally signed by

EDWIN ALEXANDER

ALEXANDER Date: 2025.01.08

14:51:03 +05'30'

For Kesapurath World LLP
Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As Above




ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the
acquirer

Whether the acquirer belongs to
Promoter/Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where
the shares of TC are Listed

Details of the acquisition /dispesal-as
follows

Before the acquisition under
consideration, holding of

¢ Shares carrying voting rights

Mathew Jacob
BChandershekhar Rao

Jibi Mathew Jacob

Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli
Simon John

Edwin Alexander

Manju Edwin

Kesapurath World LLP

¢ Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal
undertaking/others)

+ Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by
equity shares

¢ Warrants/convertible securities/any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category)

¢ Total(a+b+c+d)

Cargotrans Maritime Limited
KesapurathWorld LLP

PAC:

Mathew Jacob
BChandershekhar Rao
JibiMathew Jacob

Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli

Simon John

Edwin Alexander
Manju Edwin

Yes

BSE Limited

Number

3,75,050
2,50,050
1,50,050
1,25,050
1,00,050
17,99,750
2,00,000
0

30,00,000

% w.r.t. total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable(*)

9.19
6.13
3.68
3.06
2.45
4411
4.90

73.53

% w.r.t. total

diluted

share/voting
capital of the TC

)

9.19
6.13
3.68
3.06
2.45
44.11
4.90

73.53



Details of acquisition

After

Shares carrying voting rights acquired

Mathew Jacob
BChandershekhar Rao

Jibi Mathew Jacob

Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli
Simon John

Edwin Alexander

Manju Edwin

Kesapurath World LLP

VRs acquired otherwise than by
equityshares

Warrants/convertible securities /any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
category) acquired

Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal
undertaking/others)

Total(a+b+c+/-d)

the acquisition, holding of

acquirer along with PACs of:

Shares carrying voting rights:

Mathew Jacob
BChandershekhar Rao

Jibi Mathew Jacob

Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli
Simon John

Edwin Alexander

Manju Edwin

Kesapurath World LLP

VRs otherwise than by equity shares
Warrants/convertible securities/any
other instrument that entitles the
acquirer to receive shares carrying
voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) after
acquisition

Shares in the nature of encumbrance
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal
undertaking/others)

Total(a+b+c+d)

10,500
10,500
0

0
0
0
0
0

1,59,00

1,80,000

3,85,550
2,60,550
1,50,050
1,25,050
1,00,050
17,99,750
2,00,000
1,59,000

31,80,000

0.22
0.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.40

3.84

8.24
5.57
3.21
2.67
2.14
38.46
4.27
3.40

67.96

0.22
0.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.40

3.84

8.24
5.57
3.21
2.67
2.14
38.46
4.27
3.40

67.96

Mode of acquisition (e.g. epermarket/publie On account of allotment of Equity Shares on

issue—/rightsissue/ preferential allotment # Preferential allotment basis

inter-se-transferfencumbraneceete)

Salient features of the securities acquired New equity shares allotted rank paripassu

including time till redemption, ratio at which jwith the existing equity shares.

it can be converted into equity shares, etc.

Date ef—aequisition—of/—date—of receipt of

intimation of allotment of shares /—VR/
! bl i) |

. 1 " | .
receive-shares in theTC.

8th January, 2025



Equity share capital / total voting capital of 4,08,00,000
the TC before the said acquisition

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 4,68,00,000
the TC after the said acquisition
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 4,68,00,000

after the said acquisition

Signature of the acquirer

For Self and on behalf of PAC
EDWIN  cown aexaoen
ALEXAN DER Date: 2025.01.08

14:50:16 +05'30'

For Kesapurath World LLP
Authorised Signatory

Place: Gandhidham
Date: 08/01/2025

Part-B***
Name of the Target Company: Cargotrans Maritime Limited

Signature of the acquirer
For Self and on behalf of PAC
EDWIN  cownabonom

ALEXANDER Date: 2025.01.08

14:49:56 +05'30"

For Kesapurath World LLP
Authorised Signatory

Place: Gandhidham
Date: 08/01/2025

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company
to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full
conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.



