Date: 8th January, 2025

То,	То,
The Department of Corporate Service,	The Board of Directors of
BSE Limited	Cargotrans Maritime Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	DBZ-S-61, 2 nd Floor Shyam Paragon,
Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower,	Gandhidham - 370201, Kachchh,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.	Gujarat, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Enclosed herewith the disclosure as required to be made for captioned subject upon receipt of intimation of allotment of Equity shares on Preferential basis by Cargotrans Maritime Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Self and on behalf of PAC

EDWIN

Digitally signed by EDWIN ALEXANDER

ALEXANDER

Date: 2025.01.08
14:51:03 +05'30'

For Kesapurath World LLP Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As Above

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cargotrans	Maritime Limite	ed
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	KesapurathWorld LLP		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	1		
acquirer	PAC:		
	Mathour Io	ach	
	Mathew Jacob BChandershekhar Rao		
	JibiMathew		
		lrashekhar Morp	alli
	Simon John		
	Edwin Alex		
	Manju Edw		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limite	d	
the shares of TC are Listed	27 2		24
	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
Details of the acquisition / disposal as		capital wherever	share/voting capital of the TC
follows		applicable(*)	(**)
Before the acquisition under		аррисавіс (
consideration, holding of			
• Shares carrying voting rights			
Mathew Jacob	3,75,050	9.19	9.19
BChandershekhar Rao	2,50,050		6.13
Jibi Mathew Jacob	1,50,050		
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli	1,25,050		
Simon John	1,00,050		2.45
Edwin Alexander	17,99,750		44.11
Manju Edwin	2,00,000		4.90
Kesapurath World LLP	0	0	0
Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
undertaking/others)			
 Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 			
equity shares			
 Warrants/convertible securities/any 			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
Total(a+b+c+d)	30,00,000	73.53	73.53

Details of acquisition			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
	10 500	0.22	0.22
Mathew Jacob	10,500 10,500		
BChandershekhar Rao Jibi Mathew Jacob	10,500	l	
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli	0		
Simon John	0		
Edwin Alexander	0		
Manju Edwin	0		
Kesapurath World LLP	1,59,000		
VRs acquired otherwise than by			
equityshares			
Warrants/convertible securities/any sthere in at your out that anti-least has			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
category) acquired			
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance 			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
undertaking/others)			
• Total(a+b+c+/-d)	1,80,000	3.84	3.84
After the acquisition, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of:			
Shares carrying voting rights:			
Mathew Jacob	3,85,550	8.24	8.24
BChandershekhar Rao	2,60,550		5.57
Jibi Mathew Jacob	1,50,050	3.21	3.21
Devi Chandrashekhar Morpalli	1,25,050		2.67
Simon John	1,00,050		
Edwin Alexander	17,99,750		
Manju Edwin	2,00,000		
Kesapurath World LLP	1,59,000	3.40	3.40
 VRs otherwise than by equity shares 			
 Warrants/convertible securities/any 			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after			
acquisitionShares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
undertaking/others)			
Total(a+b+c+d)	31,80,000	67.96	67.96
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public			
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer /encumbrance,etc.)	Preferentia	al allotment basis	5
Salient features of the securities acquired	New equit	y shares allotte	ed rank paripassu
including time till redemption, ratio at which			
it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of			8 th January, 2025
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in theTC.			

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	4,08,00,000
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,68,00,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,68,00,000

Signature of the acquirer **For Self and on behalf of PAC**

EDWIN Digitally signed by EDWIN ALEXANDER

ALEXANDER Date: 2025.01.08
14:50:16+05'30'

For Kesapurath World LLP Authorised Signatory

Place: Gandhidham Date: 08/01/2025

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Cargotrans Maritime Limited

Signature of the acquirer **For Self and on behalf of PAC**

EDWIN Digitally signed by EDWIN ALEXANDER Date: 2025.01.08 14:49:56 + 05'30'

For Kesapurath World LLP Authorised Signatory

Place: Gandhidham Date: 08/01/2025

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.